

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).784/2005

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURAN CHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv.  
Mr. Bhupender Yadav,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Consequent to the order of the Hon'ble Judge in chamber dated 18.9.2009, the petitioner had taken steps to get the respondent No.2 served by furnishing the correct address and notice was also issued. Hence the order dated 18.9.2009 stands complied. But still service is not complete on Respondent No.2. Hence the counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the unserved respondent within three weeks by way of dasti failing which the matter shall be listed again before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG